Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

D1 |ECR-12-0159%4¢ | 10SEP2012 My TE

ASME Y14.5M-2009

cing rler

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151047-1

sioning and toleran

Dimen

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528215
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528215

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"M . \oUNGER

o o
CHK L] E TE Connectivity
M. YOUNGER - ,
uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu
PHERMISE SPECITED: T e " FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL
o PLC PRODUCT SPEC -
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
-@- 3 PLC * APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F3
T i A3 le- 1528215 F
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ scrE [SHEET 4 o, [REV

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION /home/us024474/ tecmod

Nt REV eay TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |n
B I B N 1528215 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | —
1528215-1 | D -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER i B T B S5550c3 SOCUNENTATION PACKAGE T IN
1528215-2 | D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 5 9
1528215-6 | D —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER £
7-1528215-1 | D —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS =2l
7-1528215-2 | D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1528215-6 | D —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS - 12 12 ; 12 12 ; ;'162)12525 :'C‘F’:TDER']VIED(EZI]E)CIADTL(E“;TE 2;
7-1528215-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT : - =1 o
64
BN 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 0
TERMINAL NAME: POWER QUADLOK, SOCKET CONTACT. -l 2121212122 2-18032-5 SCR, S0C_SET (MSX20)DRAG | 61
[T [T 18024-7 SCR,, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 0
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE R 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
WIRE 2.54 [.100 IN] F 1.50mm? & 2.50mm? 58
- INSUL | 3.56 [.140 INJ 0 2.20-3.00 [.087-.118 IN] 57
g WIRE STRIP LENGTH —t | APPL INSTRUCTION I N A 13386851 PAWL, FEED S6
€& |4.70-5.30 [.185-.209 INJC = |408-8322 & 408-8490 S5
g -4l alal4a]4a]a4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |—
3 TERMINAL - - FEED/\ 53
e APPL SPEC  114-18141-1 - 18.30 [.720 IN] 52
S 51
= (2 (D D)
0 S0
- TERMINALS APPLIED 9 %
g =2 R 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
§ 968072 - - - - - | - 1 - | - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
- 241501 - - - - -l -l -0 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mn ST | 47
z [ [ [ 11 [ 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
1241614 - - - - 7 1 [ 1 1] 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
968131 - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-1 RAM 44
- - - - - 43| ¢
_ _ _ _ _ 42
- - - - - 7 1 [ 1 [ 1 992285-2 SCR, SHC (MBX25) RAM LOW HD| 41
40
= _ T - _ _ _ - | 1 1 1 1 1 5301251 SHIM SUBASSY 33
W CRIMP HEIGHT REF 38
SIZE 53 K SETTING HEREREE RN 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
mm2 ANG r 36
2.5mm? 1.99 +0.05 [.078 +.002 I[N] B9 =
1.5mm? 1.69 +0.05 [.067 +.002 [N] 06 1 [ [ 1 [ 1] 1320934-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
N - - [ 222222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
D — Z Z HERERER RN 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
- 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
- - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-8 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
) - - - BN 1633073-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
’g& N - - [T [T 1-455888-6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
:@ - - - “ 22221212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
32 [T [ [ 11 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
" - - - 7 1 [ 1 [ 1] 1320926-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
©m N - - [T [ [ 11 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
5 - - - i -1 -1 £90472-2 STRIPPER 22
a3 - - - 7 1 [ 1 [ 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER | 21 | B
o — [ 444 4a]4a]a 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
WY - - - - - [ - -T171- 690472-1 STRIPPER 19
N - - [ [ [ 11 590518-2 HOLDER, TERMINAL 8
N 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17
/\\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 5
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. li
& 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 3
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T B R 3553503 SPRING SEAR >
/A TERMINAL TO BE FED IN SLOT ON THE CARRIER STRIP, T T T T Eerrr o) STOP. SHEAR T
NOT IN HOLE ON CARRIER STRIP. N = -1 1] -1]71]1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUD)| 10 |—
5 N - [ 1 [ 1 1 [ 1711 454276-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E
8 & N 1| 2221 |1 [ 1-1333206-1 | ANVIL B
gls RN 3-240641-5 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
i 6
E 3 T [ 11 |1 ] 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
H 7 1 [ 1 [ 1] 3-238011-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
#l g N1 2221711 4-683454-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
ul 1 [ [ 1 [ 1] 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: N1 222171 [ 456407-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: VIEW B ROTATED 180° ¥ WARN I NG . _771-78|-72|=711 =8 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION IIEM
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE [ POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE : [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
v ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE D‘M‘;L;]Zilf PER [“Iii:m — LIl Ll —
s o L i o T -
g . TOLERANCES UNLESS
H BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP o - oo bee oo e P orrroust™ 1T 2okt | g ey oo etectronis
ol & HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE — 2 PLC DEC +- CHK - REC 81103 Herrisburg, PA 17105-3608
3 § DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. e st = "E EINE ADJ é]DE FD HD_] ApPpL [7ome me
ol 8 . e L v HD-1 APPL
£ ECR-06-021545 K SCALE SHEET  |REV
©|es BT s b Ern e R I DB [ 1528215 =
AMP 1756 REV 3-92 —CEP-— LGB, A =
g ¥ o [msewn wuzd ! 5 s = 4 | 3 36776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING  [™™=F

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528215 SHEET2OF2 REV.D1



